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Department of
Environmental Protection

_ Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road ]  Virginia B. Wetherell
_ Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 4, 1996

Mr. Oscar A. Sarmiento
President

Vogue 1 Hr. Cleaners

9877 Southwest 184 Street
Miami, Florida 33157

Dear Mr. Sarmiento:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning fac111ty that you
submitted on August 30, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the regquirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection '

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
-compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
AN

sty Uy

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SACLAZ INT. INC - O

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Nosue A Hr. CleancrRs

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 977 sw L4 <T.
Cit)’Z M‘DAh .‘o County: :D AN & Zip Code: 2,31t 5\7

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Oscee A SAMIEUTO - PRESIDENT
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: .
Street Address: A7 7 SwW 184 T
City:  HiAMI County: DADT Zip Code: 331V}
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: ‘
Telephone: B05)254-6639 Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
SAHME QL 4peve
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
: z o 1996
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
‘ Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser |4 { |1~ os_qs .a-os‘.qs".

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed X ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ LYo gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source X New small area source |
Existing large area source | New large area source ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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-

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

ﬂr&c‘/\/{v\a, s A(“r@&d)/ anm Q)’\CJOSCLGV uuvi(
%e,\-f‘ conTeained .

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CeEREE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ |  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ XJ  Noair permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I1 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

&MX% Q- z6- dL

Signéﬁ:’e/é_) . Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS >

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT <
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST 2 o D
' | SRy T
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DI GCyER?; a i
. ) D
RE-INSPECTION Q 5y o L
o = ‘-JJ
0z g g

FACILITY NAME: VO@M 1 #W Cleanes-S

FACILITY LOCATION: ng 17 3o/ 84 St
| Miand , Fl 33157

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ’A‘]ﬂ( *L_Cpeg\ pronel? O'5> Q5 - Llo37

CONTACT NAME: : PHONE:

«

PN 3 |
AIRS ID#: ) FS50735 DATEL}/ 30/ OO  T1IMEIN: /]-ODawn TIME &v’)@ l&@

S —

i

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

—

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup u

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION )

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: _ O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .

1. Existing small area source g 2. New smali area source >§k

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source [

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON ACan not determine

1f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
g facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pcrc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by t}us dry cleaning

facility was UAAsAN gallons.

%/bo

1 of 5 %C Revised 9/15/97



| PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? : ay anN NN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON }XN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? X\Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? o ' X;Y ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DN}[N/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ' |
In Part II-A: q

i v
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser -
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped ali machines with the appropriate vent controls? . )QY 0N

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? )(]Y ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .
condenser upon opening the door? Qy DNXN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20fS Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN awNva

. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Ay ON ana

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy aN aNva

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ' Ay AN OnN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansioh; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' ay aN OanNaA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy ON OnNA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON anN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? DYKN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay W
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ‘ ay dN %/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay an~ kN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct rcad.ing instruments) Qy anN /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON I§/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay @Q
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' ay anN \}QN/A :
Probiem corrected? ay 4N N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' gy ON K\'/A
- -

3of5 Revised 9/15/97




|[ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

{
Water separators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

DYﬁN aN/A
DY% aN/a

ay ﬁN aN/a

ay ?(N aN/A
ay %N TIN/A

ay Q‘N aN/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

av Xy ana

DYP(N aN/A
Oy ON b@m

Cartridge filter housings DYF{‘J ON/A

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a.

b.

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentraticns in-a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

Debtﬂf& qrites”

NM .

sp ctor’s Szgﬁature

4 0f3

151 Zi olo o
Date of/Inspectidn

/0]

Approx matc Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALVITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

ltMev:_{] *00 asrn mveout: 11255 am~  arsio: NASO 732

TYPE OF FACILITY: L2 D/Vz// Cleanet— | o

FACILITY NAME: Voous. .1 Hewr Cleansss DATE: %/30/00

FACILITY LOCATION: 9@47 n S}(,O ( 8'4’ SH- - -
Mg Fi. 33157

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A‘[«’L Z-OQCJU;—- : PHONE NUMBER: 254
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.):
ﬂ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: : _ ,
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Not maurth wrchoar. reces Reep perc.puschaar vecepts on st
on site &Qm’?mmm o 5 & ,Jg Pmaxiﬁ’vam o |2 mlqperm vollr
Aears. Nj ro&'ng b Iraging - looy of pare purdnases (Frep Ca,]_gn&arr?
Not @ondvchin —uaé-z%?' bi~weddd (1,54 oF &, bi~weeklu leak inspedion
leak. inSpech'o’é\- % gff\&”icw‘d t’e/éwl‘l:‘s in F‘”DEPEecalﬁnd‘M

Not conducting + loaging wWeekl G,obd‘uc}.-k recovd weeHu- rehnogroke

. of wHeigsidu rég. md_m;%, Condenser +enp T | W

adter an approprate cooldown ayele. | ub. TR

. ovwner di + noti - nit miHal notification fovr-

glggl/\w«%e_ iv?t;ﬁo):pfrship'@ﬂ Wf%h & o y of b/l of sale
within 7] ays -

l

COMMENTS: WO.S+C d,Y'LU’Y\S V)O+ P’OCfCP l-n %de C@V\WWQ

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 4 Ol

. ! (Approxjmgte) A :

INSPECTION CONDUCTED 7& :DCBOYZL. "ZY\‘M
' Please Print) A

{&77,£’(71\/—5 PHONE NUMBER:@QS)i?Q‘MS@

Page of . Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

—_




ARs D#: "5 D13 F Revised 10/10/96
M@ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
i

- ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: MOCDAQ/ j— H e C} Coner < DATE: 250[80
FACILITY LOCATION: Q g1 ") 9(/0 / 84‘ S
Miami FL 23157

Annual Reporting Period: 3 19 QQ TO ' R WwOO

]

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvyEs /Q/NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in contix-mous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
_D@ll\l Clent recevd k.&ep\'n%

Exact period of non-compliance: from q /@ gto ,_3,/ oo o
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: g«?ﬂ/ N &CPJ |4 Q )’@CD‘V?{S §

Method used to demonstrate compliance: [—_‘ DF? C@p M d G-/]/

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\‘-/c:

Nd not nm“m@ dept. oF Change In Dwnershlp

Exact period of non-compliance: from q } 2 g to %} BOO@
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Subm/ }_ JV) I’h @/ l’]mtl'[\ 5&/—, DV) 79)/”7 "IL C/ﬁﬁ /géid&
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ormS

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY FLORIDA

METR DADE,I{)) .

—AIP)L Lo,&élaf
“ ADDRESS: 98/'7‘7 SV‘) /XL[/ S’f_

SOLIRCE/LOCATION I/DOIL/LQ iy I"Il our - ( /z_"JbWS

'YOU: ARE HEREBY' NOTIFIED that on _ 3/ 30/ o0 " the following violation(s)-of
' Chapter 24, Metropolrtan Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance, and/or regulations of the FIor|da U
s Admrnrstratlve Code was observed at the referenced location by an offrcral of this Department :

 NAT OF ATIAN ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT-
- NOTICE.OF VIOLATION c : 33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE
: : - MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

+(305) 372-6789

- Operatrng wrthout an Alr P_ermrt L _ Excessive V|S|bIe» Emissions
: UncontroIIed fugitive particulates L Improper handlin‘Q/removaI of asbestos
‘Non-compliance with - .~ L R Non-compli_ance_‘with CFC regulatio'ns" o

Stage Il Vapor Recovery
: OTH ER

..'Specmcally /P@YC BY\/I C KJLW QXJ’ GCI{M&Q ppﬁmrf’ far%ﬂé)kk ;
. The reSpons:ble pllicial choll vetanm yorerds of all yppnitoring gote .~
and Supporting information for a_ period of at Jeast Dycars . 7

In view of the above and pursuant to the authonty granted to me by Sectrons 24 54 and 24 5(15)a
) Metropolrtan Dade County EnV|ronmentaI Protectlon Ord|nance I hereby order you to:: :

] Immedrately upon recerpt of this NOTICE initiate corrective measures to ellmlnate and/or L e
' _Cease and Desrst the above- referenced vrolatlon(s) - IGS‘I' \Z m.m'\-I'hS:-
_ : T pevepawrchask

o ‘Wrthln 2 days of recelpt of th|s NOTICE submlt to th|s offlce in wrrtlng the step which’ f’é’ C
. -you have taken to ensurethat no: further: V|oIat|ons will-occur. Said report may include-
'eV|dence of eqmpment—repaus—ad]ustments—orservrerngpednnned.to.couect-the—wotatton

o >_ 'T'Wrthm days of recelpt of thrs NOTICE contact the Arr Sectlon of th|s Department at
- . 372 6925 to dlscuss air permrt reqmrements : . . : :

| - :- 'W|th|n ..__days of recelpt of thls NOTICE contact PIan Rewew Sectron at 375 3330 to:'--
IR d|scuss other Departmental permrttlng reqwrements - S

Fa|Iure to compIy with the above or contlnued operatlon in V|olat|on of Chapter 24 shaII subject you to the
' enforcement and penalty provisions of Sectrons 24-55 and 24-56, Metropolrtan Dade County Code

. For further |nformat|on regardlng the above please contact the Air Sectlon of thls offlce at 372-6925
Slncerely

John W. Renfrow P. E S S ‘;-},f:f

_Drrector '- .
. -|-rtIe MMGW : .Sig-nat.ure/%(/m ,\__ :
owe_Z0loo sl W o/ 17

[




\:DADE COUNTY; FLORIDA® 7]

e I - N ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
N°T|CE°F V'OLATION T o . 33 S.W: 2nd’ AVENUE

: S . MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

.. (305) 3726789

tor J\Im Lope% PR
'A'DDFIESS; 9897 SO ’8‘71 5‘7('
SOURCE/LOCATION: . \/ODM,(’ 1 Howr C )F@WS

- 'YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on 5'50 OO - the foIIowmg V|oIatlon(s) of ¥
" . Chapter 24, Metropolitan Dade County’ EnV|ronmentaI Protection Ordlnance and/or regulations. of the FIorlda'-
'_Admlnrstratlve Code was observed atthe referenced Iocat|on by an-official of thIS Department '

4 Operatlng wrthout an Air Penmt " P Excesslve V|S|ble Emrsslons
UncontroIIed fug|t|ve part|cuIates o _ Improper handllng/removal of asbestos L
Non- compIIance with L - Non compllance wrth CFC regulatlons o
g Stage Il Vapor Recovery ) L s T e
e - %, OTHER -

fi ?«p/VC ])VI/{ (V)FW (i "‘Ic’MMdQQ’f””’?L /%/%I(Z.)
Noti: 5"'/fd7‘/m» Did npt give J)Ph‘f V)ohre oﬁmkeml—
40 use f)ﬁ/m"f' |

: v",l'ln view of the above and. pursuant to the authonty granted to me by Sectlons 24 54 and 24 5(1 5)a
,;"Metropolrtan Dade County Envrronmental Protectlon Ordlnance | hereby order you to RER

- }( ‘_f . i Immedlately upon. recelpt of: th|s NOTICE Inmate correctlve measures to eI|m|nate and/or
' Cease and Deslst the above referenced vrolat|on(s) S R

R % "_Wrthrn 2 days of recelpt of th|s NOTICE submrt to this offrce in wrlttng the steps wh|ch
- - s you have taken to ‘ensure that.no further V|olat|ons will occur. Said " report may- |ncIude
" "‘evrdence of equrpment reparrs adjustments or serwcmg performed to correct the vroIat|on

Q.. . _ (;_Wlthln R days of recelpt of this' NOTICE contact the Air Sectlon of thIS Department at
' 372-6925 to d|scuss air permrt requrrements : \

oo
. ‘u'*’f

o . »W|th|n ~ days of recelpt of this NOTICE contact PIan Ftevrew Sect|on at 375 3330 to
© - --discuss other Departmental permlttrng requlrements o :

L Fa|Iure to compIy wrth the above or contlnued operatlon in V|oIat|on of Chapter 24 shalt subject you to the

- enforcement and penalty provrslons of Sectlons 24-55 and 24 56, Metropolrtan Dade County Code ’

= For further |nformat|on regardlng the above pIease contact the A|r Sectlon of th|s oﬁlce at 372 6925

PR - i f :
t—«\j P, xf 3 Slncerer, L .
| ¥ e John W FIenfrow P E :
| 4 Directér . o
T_Ftecelvedby - 'APkD()VCL. (\I’I‘ -

vae M/t/MﬂIW/i/
'_Dat'e: 2 | 20’ OO ,
Ay R E—

jSlgnature fM L/




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CBECKLIST

@~  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
.

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

a

AIRS D#: O250 7 3:2. DATE: X R4 G P

TIME IN: X-00 0727 TIME OUT: & - 50

FACILITY NAME: //achu Z L. Clrgeca)
FACILITY LOCATION: 9,?77 S /2% dt
W drn i S K .

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM By 9/1/96 . (B/
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup D

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

lPART XI: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
wransfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

a
8]

facility was 3O _ gallons.

(check appropriate box)
A
1. Existing small areca source 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source ] 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

-4

ay

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility qualified for a gencral permit as number 42 - above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

{

Revised 10/28/96 5\\\\\’!
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| PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

[ =

-| Xs the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
.

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

oY aN ge
OY ON g’nA

@Y ON
@y ON

ay OGN

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A

(complete A below).

installed " . prior to Seplember 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if thc exhaust temperature of the
condenscr exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr

E'Y( aN
Er(cm ON/A

D}’Y./DN DN/.fX
af on
@¢ ON
@ on

2of4

Revised 10/28/96



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? S : IB{ anN

/

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON @/NI/R
Is the temperature differentjal equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ﬁa

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? . ay OanN D(IA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON lﬂ’ﬁp

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN NA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual .
condenser coils? Qy ON @A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay 4anN @iﬂll\

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? - (B’_{CIN
2. Maiﬁtaincd rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay B{ |
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; 0Oy ON @69
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON m/\m
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direcs reading instruments only) Oy AN mA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay DN“@{ A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? oy @
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON E/N'A
Problem corrected? Oy aN NB
8. Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable? Oy ON /A
[PART VI: LEAKX DETECTION AND REPAIRS _ ' ]
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? &Y QN ‘I

3o0f4 Revised 10/28/96



Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

(PID/FID only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

If using direct-reading instrumecntation, is the equipment:

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

couplings, and valves ’ Z{ ON Muck cookers D’( aN
Door gaskets and seating B‘{ ON Stills EY/ aN
Filter gaskets ax_\d seating @r( N Exhaust dampers D’/ aN
Pumps | M{ ON Diverter valves [B’/ ON
Solvent tanks and containers 9{ aN Cartridge filter tousings Q// aN
Water separators @{ ON
06 CAR 4 . g&@mzl?ﬁ ao)
Name of Responsible Official
Ao fvern 224 77
- Impect&r's Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
)ﬁd,a/rn#/ &. 2 7f
7 Insp(*;/t/or’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
4 0f 4

Revised 10/28/96




DECEIVE]) V’

s 0250732 4% jyn 24 1997

t
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAf‘ E f&ggﬂs,on
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICANEHR L

Revised 10710/96

scnmenmer_\JOGUE. fHe, CeewoeRS | g _0[20/a7
RACILITY LOCATION: & /0 SwW 1¥4 St :
Floabd - 1.

3
‘e

Annual Reporting Period: _ INUUAQ/Y. 1596 10 :DZC@Y“D;_" A 1556

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general 8 permit, my facility has remiained in compliance with DEP Rule
62213300, Florida Adsministraive Cods (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Qyes. _Bwo. .

IfN'O complete the follomng‘

G S [, o e e b immeer e g e e = S e

#1. Tcrm or condition of the, gcneml permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

No  STexT P chiT down | vnal ,fuuq;e’v\ plo\w Nop@m [OC}
Exact period of non-compliance: from JQ’V\UC"Y\’[ tc\C[C to bwwle»f MTZ OM S'T_C’
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance; I Wil Q&T&—‘V\ awnd léuq’p —+Hw above ‘Pd;/)su:' wovi¢

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or candition of the general permit that has not beea in continuons compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

RECEILVED

o f . . . . . . v . [

Exact penod of non-compl:ancc from o

[JUL 1 6 1397

‘Acuon(s) takr.n to ackueve compha.nce

Mzthodusedtodemonstrsteoomplxancc : et v Bureau of Al_eronltormg

[ IVIUUHe oources

As the responsible offi cla( I harsby certify, based on mformahon and belief formed qﬂar reasonable Inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are (rue, accurate and compiete. Further, my annual cansumptz of, parchlaroethylena solven!, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for drp-to dry ﬁacllm or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Oscat A. SAeniENTO (91 2/0/47

Name (Please Print) ) \l‘f/gﬁyg < thc ]__

i

#This form is made available to you as an aid in otder to meet your annugl complianss certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

104 W M 2 ' ALNNOD AAVA wWmadvz =20 LEe ‘oz 'go



v

H

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ./
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT '

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [} COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ] §

TIME IN: o?-'OO,pm TIME OUT:_2: #0777 AIRSID#:_p250 73 2

TYPE OF FACILITY: ) o ,
FACILITY NAME: Ve lz 7 Afoces 2 &am zé ) DATE: 2.2y 77

FACILITY LOCATION: 7 PEZ7Z Sw /54 S¥.
M , L.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__(Dscae A . Sarmien ro PHONE NUMBER: _24 ¥ — (¢ (o3 9

|:, Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
No  Srmerur /ssccromn /sl tuncrron PWewat abFaie aaeA Aoceerrests
AN o S/ 7z . . - and 7&% 4’/7.//0«(;&-
_A/”/W/’@ /{jdﬂfﬂ'z- | %udid Wwﬁw%

ueth a mmg—\

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESD NO@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ,,?4?5’

pproximate)

"
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: %54/74’, %:éw
4

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:/ ' PHONENUMBER:_ 372 -4 G/ 2

7

Page of . Revised 10/96
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US Postal Service

SARLAZ INT INC-O
OSCAR A SARMIENTO
9877 SW 184 ST
MIAMI FL 33157

rwdlaye

Z 333 b13 398

Receipt for Certified Mail

Aol

No Insurance Covarans Pr
ST AIRS ID# 0250732

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

]

e e e M S s St s

SENDER:
uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

- card to you.

permit.

delivered.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

= Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
uThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. 0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

o - - -
' SARLAZ INT INC-O
OSCAR A SARMIENTO
9877 SW 184 ST
MIAMI FL 33157

AIRS ID# 0250732

4a. Article Number

23334/3 398

4b. Service Type

[0 Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

7. Datejo

e

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addrhé ee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

6. Sjgnature: ddressee or Agent)
X

PS Form 3811, December 1994 o~

125959780179 DOMeStic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




First-Class Mail

USPS
Permit No. G-10

B SR T S e v o 200 2 I Postage & Fees Paid |

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION _ _
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR/STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

‘;»J A ll!“'l!ll.!l!il'!Il‘H‘!}IH“!H‘I‘}H'“Hl‘nl“!!l“ul.HH\l




e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

R4 IR B0 J

0O} adQ)a

; SENDEF===

»Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional Services. -
nComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

d JO GO IAO B

n Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

nWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
nThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fes):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. 00 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#: 0250732
' SARLUAZ'INT INC-O

OSCARZAISARMIENTO

' 9877 SW:184.ST
' MIAMIFEL:33157

IR 2

4b. Service Type
O Registered

[0 Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

[4

B Certified
O Insured

7. Date ojﬂofli,vrgj Ql )/]

5. Received By: (Print Name)

-

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signajure: (Addressee o1 Agent) o .,

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

e —————

P-2LS 302 yaa

us Post_al Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intsmational Mai
ol Mail (See reverse) )

AIRS |D#: 0250732

SARLAZ INT INC-O
OSCAR A SARMIENTO'
8877 SW 184 ST

MIAMI FL 33157

, April 1995

Lerttied Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressoe's Address .

TOTAL POStage & Fees

Form 3@2

PS




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPERHANDLING 1~ yrs 9 &=
° 262715

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED
!ML \QQ“

.aR..

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

e = — -'-’\
./r AIRS ID# 0250732 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

‘SSRLAZ INT INC-O
DSCAR A SARMIENTO
9877 SwW 184 ST

MIAMI FL 33157




 SENDER: . )

T =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the

@ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

@ wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee): .

@ card to you. 8

©  wattach this form 1o the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address E

@ permit.

@ "WrteReturn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery $

£ ®The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -

e  delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. =

° - A

T 3. Arlicle Addressed to: . 4a. Article Number ;.’,

8 | L. 332 (0 240! ¢

2. AIRS ID 0250732 4b. Service Type 2

o SARLAZANT INC-O p ; '

Registered ﬁpemﬁed

¢ OSCAR ASARMIENTO D Reg , g

@ 9877 SW 184 ST . O Express M?II O Insured £

& MIAMIFL 33157 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD 3

' T (<]

=) 7. Date f Delivery -

< C}Y/ 3

z . \32 Y- 3

% 5. Received By: (Print N 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &

b and fee is paid) ]
ol =

5 6. Slgnat (Address oy Agent)

g

[ T T

PS Form 381 1, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt £

Z 333 btk0O kil

HI® Dantnal Caniian
, AIRS ID 0250732
SARLAZ INT INC-O
OSCAR A SARMIENTO
9877 SW 184 ST
MIAMI FL 33157

Post Office, State, & ZIP Code

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Defivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995




Is your RETURN ADDRESS combleted on the reverse side?

PS Form 3800, April 1995

as " -
Z 333 k)37 5058

US Postal Service

_ Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID# 0250732
VOGUE 1 HOUR CLEANERS

OSCAR A SARMIENTO

9877 SW 184 ST
MIAMI FL 33157

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

N A

o odojanua jo doj Jano aul| 18 pIo

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
= Print your name and address on the reverse of thi

card to you.

m Attach this form 10 the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

= Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

s form so that we can returmn this

- v

| also wish to'receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

—

delivered. . Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number S’
AATRS ID# 0250732 Z £33 é/S SZ

VOGUE 1 HOUR CLEANERS
OSCAR A'SARMIENTO

9877 SW 184 ST
MIAMI FL 33157

4b. Service Type
O Registered

O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise T COD

m/ Certified

O Insured

7. Date of Del

b g

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Si

\ (Addressee or Agent)
(A L4 D

YU L0

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

811, December 1994

1025059780179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

!
|



e p——

—

N First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
| /p Permit No. G-10

USPS
© Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this 68(\

- »

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

‘4 <(\/’

&
%, Yo L
% &

¢, %, *& &
DARM/MOSB K %, {?9 0
DARMmC EL,;sl sgldRCE CONTROL PROGRAA% ,»47 4
gAIL J2F EN 5510MENTAL PROTECTION ‘%<, %,
2600 BLAIR STONE RoAD R |

- TRLLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 323992400 e




o V- vmicls,v % '
& %f ’?\ ~ Department of
R <t Environmental Protection

: Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles : 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE
TO:

Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air
General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), as the owner or
operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred,
you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records

currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below:

( ) '1)- The facility has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.).

( ) 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the
Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C.).

( ) 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed
with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.).

If your facil.ity 1S to continueA to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the
condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either
Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586.

The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply
whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be
responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is surrendered, including any violations or
payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit,
please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your

name from our annual billing list'used to notify when Title V permit fees are due.

I am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that I surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility.

Name (please print) Signature

Date

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Facility Owner or Operator
Page Two

Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated.

you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business
Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

7
£

/O%/L//f,/t D ctroot

Sandra Bowman _
Title V Air General Permit Program -

/SB

cc: District/Local program

If
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SARLAZ INT. (INC - ©

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Vogue 4. ClEaneERls

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: - . .
Street Address: U277 SW %Y 4 =T

City: an Cami County: DADE ZipCode: 33INIT)

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
O)scee A SA2MIEUTO - PEESIDENT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: AS7 7 SwJ i&4 ST
City: H{AMI County: DADI Zip Code: 331V}

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: BO35)254- ARG Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

SAHME QY ARevE

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
— g f T
SECEEVEL
RECEIVE
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 | CRG 0 O
Effective: 6-25-96 «
pureau of AIf Monitoring

o Wotile 5oUrces



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date © |Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
: Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser [} 4| 1- 05.95] 1~ 05-a¢

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ﬁ Q) % .

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 8O ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [&]‘B C7 . New small area source | X ] 0 S

Existing large area source ] New large area source I ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber I ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | Zé ] ) S .

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

s

f/\mcl/mhe, is A“r@,&o()/ an QD’\CJOSQCQ g,QY\/z{
el {, e leav e .

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt RaS]
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases | |
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

“FEREE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existi‘ng Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

-~

[ X1 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

ol
a7 Q- ze- GL

Slgna\um_/ . - Date
/>\W 22497
\5/-@ e Prre
Cscal <A2M enTO
CrinT
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERSR ECEIV ED
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST OCT 2 8 1v98
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL CW COMPLAINT/DISCOBERSU of AB Monitoring
RE-INSPECTION u) & Mobile Sources

I

AIRS ID#: 0250 )32 DATE: 7}%% _' TiMEIN: T39O TimE out: [
EFACILITY NAME: [/dyidt | Hoor  Clesvers
 FACILITY LOCATION: P27 S /ﬁ%ﬁ/

- — @

o

] of 5 Revised 9/13/97 \
' io|

Naoan ~
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ﬁ S [@ﬂf/& PHONE: @?‘S) 285/'-55’2‘?
! 14 B Do |
;CONTACT NAME: _/%/,MQ__/' PHONE: WQ—/
'PART I: NOTIFICATION |
ﬁ(chcck appropriate box) -
I 1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
{rl Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Qa
i
| PART 1l: CLASSIFICATION I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
AL
1. Existing small area source g 2. New small area source )&
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dryv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both tvpes, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source d 4. New large area source Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-drv only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
:  both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
i (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
|
| 5. This is a correct facility classification W UnN UOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit %
| A
i B The total quantity.of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this drv cleanin 0\
. facility was QL eallons. '

v



"7’ART l1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

]

1.

H W N

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

aN
%DN ON/A
ay Q /A

]ﬁART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

(V)

1.

[ 28]

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceced to Part V.

Lf classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equtipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 43° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring, after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

T?/ aN aON/A

aN ON/A

%4 aN an/a

20f53
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source aiso:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on'the outlet side of the condenser lotated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anw

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ON ON/A

Is the tcmperature differential equal to or greater than -7 ay aN awva

w
o
[~
7}
=
=
o
[>T
=2
=8
=
o
O
Q
=
=8
o
=%
=
o
o
o
2
(o]
O
]
pol
(o]
o
=
=
=
o
.
[©]
=
=
~
=
[

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbgr? ay ON anN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or 7 : Oy ON ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the/£arbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 dugf diameters downstream of ar{y bend, contraction,
or expansion; 15 at lcast 2 duct gfameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstreap{ irom no other inlet? Oy ON OwvA

5. Equipped transicr machiges (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? : : ay aN ana
B Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay h}é
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay @4
3. Maimained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay Q@ anN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? ay N OnN/a
4. Maintamed calibrn[ion data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN /A
3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON %
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Vgé ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay on giva
Problem corrected? _ ay an gé/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? \32@ aN anN/a

50f3 Revised 9/15/97



[U’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair |
inspection? . L)(’ N |

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Oy N

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ) /Q[ﬁC]N UN/A Muck cookers éa aN ON/A
‘Door gaskets and seating ?’ aN awa Stills aN an/a
Filter gaskets and seating ?J) aN an/a Exhaust dampers ; ‘C]N anN/A
Pumps AN Owa Diverter valves %Y anN anN/a
Solvent tanks and containers z ON ON/A Cartridge fiiter housings ?(Y aN ON/a
Water separators 94 aN On/a

4. Which method of detection is used bv the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) : ?(3
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) _ ;M
Odor (noticeable perc odor) F
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector @ﬂ
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay aw

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay

[N i
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy 4w 5
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON 5
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

M, d2he)l  LosmpnD 9?/17/@,/

Inspector’s Name (Please Pript) Date of Inspéclion

7 o9

. [ 24 v R
Approximate Date of/chI Inspection

Inspector’s Signaturc

do0f53 Revised 9/15/97



”ADD[TIONALSITE INFORMATION:




Cweeee et BESTAVAILABLE COPY -

" - . .
STYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAﬁb;@ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] ~ RE-INSPECTION U
M v ] U M
TIMEIN-_J% c > _ TIMEOUT: /2 od AIRS (D11 #5 73z

TYPE OF FACILITY: s 7’,:) ro

I : < /n & //’
. s ~. TG ’ / 4 /
FACILITY NAME: l/c%%7 5 2' %;,u[_?,%;é@a/ggg_ D/\rt-__/“ / S

FACILITY LOCATION:

1y, 4 r - /:-s _'\x S
Aley Toe2z (S5 )7S ¢ é—37‘
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONE NUMBER:“A_M
[j Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

: compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Admitaistrative Code (F.A.C)).

Based on the results of the compliance cequicements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COM]}’L[ANC/E R}; U[REAVI};NT/PROBLEM , FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
&a/(U/Q A ST Sansarpraw
Roll 2§ 5 porc asops 1o Jse Jey G fonetr
[T Aspeets =
?/774 IA#C / /‘/u o /77&//1//&//” g/j/ﬁ'@/} )
116247
“ree Loy i I
.'Ajj‘

OMMENTS:
‘Thé Annual Compliance Certification ng.a?/has been properly certlf" ed and submlttcd to the.inspector. YESE] NO%( ’
JATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

e W /é / roxlmacc) /%/ /w
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:
Pl T (557706925
NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

PHONE NUMBER:

Pagc of . Revised 10/96



LTS ID#: 025\078/2# : BEST AVAILABLE COPY “P(c\/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /}Qﬁ/‘/e« j Hoor Cé“ a:;m | DATE: %?,@F
FACILITY LOCATION: 7@ 772 S (g4 ;o

Annual Reporting Period: 7/? 7 19 TO %’—7719 ??/

Based on cach tenm or condition of the Title V gencral air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvEs /@NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance duning the reporting period stated above: a
‘é‘* /UV‘C ! spain Ao /é//mj— /0;. @ /ffc Can &/M MA /{// %&B/#MVL‘?’ISAQ

Exact period of non-compliance: from /9/7 to ? 9

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: d Sé 4ﬁ ,p Q kﬁ Vé/\

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period:stated above: |

mﬂlﬂ""éMAci f\ Lea k. ,f/w"ﬂf_ 75//’7/? /?775 o7 oSk
Exact period of non-gompliancc:.ﬁom 7& 7 to 9/ M/C E I V E D

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: WF/ e /O‘CA ér/ @/\ 7‘/ p/ 7 ccade

DAY
ULt
Method used to demonstrate compliance:

5 Al A 14 H
Bureau O A ivionitorng
& Mobile Sources

E .

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumpfion of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year fg¥ dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
ﬁﬁ@j/ﬁj}

,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /AX Zﬁ ;ﬂ R ,
Name (Please Print) / v /Signatum Date

e

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
« 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MYAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



. ~\.7~s4\')\.}v .

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERSU(, ED
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ol
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST BUreau /999
. & T,
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )( COMPLAmT/msc8"?/@@&Iorz/z‘o};,l7
(g
' RE-INSPECTION . QO Cog €

AIRS IDH#: LSO 73& DATE: ©O& / p‘[i 7 TIME IN: 3. / 5+ TIME OUT: 3 J 0
FACILITY NAME: __ (/' 064/% 7 Mowr Cloaners

FACILITY LOCATION: <}7 £ 7/7 :5) o ey U ST

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _M@__ PHONE:@f) 28 - bb ;379

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: -

— v— v —————— ——

| PART : NOTIFICATION | |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ot 0

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

HPART II: CLASSIFICATION
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source O 2. New small area source W
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification % ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Qa facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 5 £ callons.
Cev W+ (AQ,MS
L1894 lof Revised 9/15/97
3G



" PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN N&A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay QN §N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? U§ OaN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay anN M/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN %/A

”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). : A

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? % ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? QA ON ONnA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ‘Q’(’ aN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated Q/

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ' Y ON

1

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy 4N M/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? gy ON

— — S ———— ——

20f5 Rewvised 9/15/97



L.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

av ol

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Gy anN U(l/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN MA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to, the adsorber, :
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON /A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON !Qig/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN @4(/'A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ’ ay 4N [{N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON- Q@AJJ
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
I m( N

2.

-
J.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

o/ an

ay

ay
ay
ay

aN

N
anN
anN

af on

X

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction pian?
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy 4dN ?/A :
Problem corrected? Oy ON ZA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN /A
50f5 Revised 9/15/97



"PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS u

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? avy @<

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay Qé

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, :

bcouplings, and valves @4 ON ON/A Muck cookers M ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating lI{Y ON ON/A Stills [IZK’ N OnN/A

Filter gaskets and seating JY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers E/Y aN anN/a

Pumps EJY ON ON/A Diverter valves "G/Y aN ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers JY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Wé ON aONva

Water separators (JY UN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use_o’f' direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

B RGN

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? aN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy anN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4anN
——————l

Kr sttt Yroa/ 0b/)5/

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Ins;’)ection7—r '
/W Fgrann 0b /o?,o 20
Inspector’s Signatu({c i Approxima’tc Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9715797
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TITLE V AIR QUAL‘lTY GENERAL PERMIT
v INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL(E' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
3 . |

TIME IN: 31/5’/3744 TIME OUT: 9 70 3n AIRSID#:_ QSO T7 32

V4 / L4 .
TYPE OF FACILITY: /o,zﬂC.» DRJ/ CLIEANERS :
FACILITY NAME: //MM v 7HW Qéd,/\.é,/j‘ pate:. ©f Z /_s”[/, 2o |
FACILITY LOCATION: 4 &77 53 LJ L Sl s /
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ' PHONE NUMBER(S"OS‘) 2SY —~ C,G)o', ‘

X1 Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspectlon the facmty is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C). ' :

D Based on the results of the compliance requxrements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
' discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Rotepds not~ aveclotte Woteer tecoity pupdadles

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submmed to the inspector. Y?@ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 4 /W

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: [Q/'Q'ts‘?‘ﬁ'?'f« V[/’O” /\l)

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W %//’1\» PHONE NUMBER@@ 572 %;\Y\ ’

Page ZOfZ . ‘ Revised 10/96
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ARSD#: SO TN , /Pé\ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT C\({‘
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FOR@} ‘/d@

%
KT ST o

FACILITY NAME: M@%ﬁ Howur Clagrevs . %6'%“'{%() 1S
FACILITY LOCATION: 75' 77 S, x4t & . %
Mgt M 23] ’—7

Annual Reporting Period: o ?/ 28 19 Qj_g/ TO @ é/ 16 19#

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with D e
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LYES NO

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
S eord, /e Wcﬁz,e/qu 2l poicd o ppnco. poltauaifede
Exact period of non—comphance from g 9 / 7—9’ / 9 & to Oé / {5 / ?C}
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /’2&»&2’ W M’*’LZ@MQ) o 5’(/@/ A

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term orcondition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abo§e:

w7

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per ye r d;y—to Jacilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: / (s X Ldﬂ.‘,z 77 /_7( V27 /5

Name (Please Print) / gnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page é of / .
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1/00 lease include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.
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U.S. Postal Servicem
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) N

" For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comp .+
OFFICIAL USE

Postage | $
Certified Fee

R‘gwm Recelpt Feo Po:tm ark
(Endorsement Required) ero
Restricted Delivery Foe
(Endorsisznent Required)
TotatPostag AIRS ID# 250732 3™ Cert04
VOGUE 1 HR CLEANERS
..... 9877 SW 184 St

E y
%QXMN: MIAMI, FL 33157

T T TR NS WG
- ¢ tguqlonsf

|

]

, .

| ®m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete | A SignaTure
item 4 if Restricted Delivgry Is desired. X 0 Agent
| ® Print your name and adgress on the reverse N OJ Addressee
| _ so that we can return thg card to you. B! Recelved by ( Printed Name; C. Dalg At Delivery |
& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Yo y( ) 'gf e
or on the front'if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

¢+ AIRS ID# 250732 3" Cert04
. VOGUE | HR CLEANERS :
9877 SW 184 St

if YES, enter delivery address below:

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

O No

MIAMI, FL 33157 - 3. Service Type
B . : ified Mall O Express Mall

A

Tt s - O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

O Registered 0 Return Recelpt for Merchandise:

O Yes

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. ArticlaNumbar, .,

(Tran:
PS Form 3811, February 2004
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Domnestic Return Receipt
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item 4 if Restricted-Delivery is desired.

. (Domestic Mail Only;
FICIAL USE
Postage | $
Certified Fee

Postmark

Here

AIRS ID#0250732.....2" Cert 05

Agent

/ﬁ Addressee

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. '

1. Article Addressed to:

IRS ID#0250732.....2" Cert 05
VOGUE; I HR CLEANERS
9877 SW184 St ,

,C. Date of Delivery

246

e

‘ different from item 17 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

33157

p i

W E
‘ MIAMI} FL 3 5o o - ||
&Y Certified Mall  [J Express Mall |
_ 4 "+ O Reglstered O Retum Receipt for Merchandise |
O Insured Mail 0] C.0.D. ‘
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes
2. Asticle Number (i1 700% 2510 OO02 393F 3134
(Transfer from service fabei} M
102595-02-M-1540

PS Form 3811, February 2004
]

Domestic Return Recelpt
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el For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg
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OFFI L USE
Postage | $
Certified Feo
et oo T

Restricted Delivery Fee
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Total Postage & Fase | &
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7003 0500 0004 0144

9877.5W 18% St

Cily, State, ZIP+4

PS Form 3800, Jii)

. AIRS ID# 250732 1stC
" VOGUE 1 HR CLEANERS

MIAMI, FL 33157

)
|

G
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complets
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. '

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

r a . 0O Agent

O Addressee

eceivad by ( k&ed Name) €. Date of Delivery
bf( N of4foous-

1. Article Addressed to:

I e

| AIRS ID# 250732 18tC
VOGUE 1 HR CLEANERS
9877 SW 184 St

| MIAMI, FL 33157

|

t

N : »

D.. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 'O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
3. Service Type )
BCertified Mall [ Express Malil
O Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mail O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Detivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number e
(Transfer from service label) —

/?003/0500/0004 0144 LI58;

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Recelpt

102595-02-M-1540
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SENDER:, COMPLETE THIS SECTION
! | Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

1]
1
|
1

)

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY '

r
1
t
3

A. Sig
1 jtem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X- O Agent
. | Prin;(1 your name and address on the reverse 1 Addressee
so that-we can return the card to you. db ivery -
. W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ‘\k ecg\g Y AP"ntEd Na’Kj)dU c P ati:f l?ehvery ;
or on ttie front if space permits. I\ dulo-of

. l

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from tem1? J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1D# 250732

, OSCAR SARMIENTO
i VOGUE 1 HR CLEANERS

'\ 9877 SW 184 ST

MIAMI FL 33157

3. Ice Type
Certified Mall [ Express Mall
O Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise

~ | DO insured Mail [ C.O.D.
) . | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) OYes
! 2. Articie Number I — . E
(Transfer from service label) 7003 220 0043 5[:51 1588 .
" PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestlc Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 '

7003 22L0 0003 5k51 L5848

'U S. Postal ‘Servicem

CERTIFIED MAIL.\RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

_For-delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg

@FFE@M&L @2%@‘3

Postage
Certifled Fee \ /]
Retum Reclept Fee m

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Feo
(Endorsement Required)

ID# 250732

OSCAR SARMIENTO

VOGUE 1 HR CLEANERS

9877 SW 184ST e
o MIAMI, FL 33157 ]

7Y

’ N
\PS Form 3800 June 2002 _See Reéverse for Instructions



U.S. Postal Serwce
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT .
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Pyr}ovided)_‘

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
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A[RS ID # 250732
Sent VOGUE | HR CLEANERS
Sires OSCAR SARMIENTO ~ =weeeeeemeees

orPo 9877 SW (84 ST
[Gity, « MIAMI, FL 23157

7001 1140 0001 7556 4kLOGL

Bl H1 01 3d013AN3 30 dOL iV I
[ SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION O ON OND R
ll. B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A3 Bigriatu g
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ! x \ ) 01 Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverse -&... / [ Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. i C. Date of Delivery
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, _ m % gD Q\'{
" ‘or on the front if space permits. G } i -

D. Is delivery addre& different from item 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delfVery address below: L1 No

AIRS 1D # 250732
vVOGUE 1 HR CLEANERS
OSTAR SARMIENTO
0877 SW 134 ST
MIAMI, FL 33137

3. Sérvice Type
rtified Mall [ Express Mall
Registered . Retumn Recéipt for Merchandise
Insured Mail [ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feo) O Yes

i ?DDL lLHD 0o0L 755k 4k0OG

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt © T 102505-02-M-1540
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S 7% VOGUE 1 HR CLEANERS —

- el Ap 9g877swi1g4sT ]

orPOBax  MIAMI, FL 33157

See Reverse for Instructions

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

[0 Addressee

INA ] DAXILN -
. iME / Q?fte of %ehv

- D. Is delivry fddress different from item 12 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, efler delivery address below: O No

' ATRS ID # 250732 % W
OSCAR SARMIENTO
VOGUE | HR CLEANERS

: W 184 ST . 3. Pervice Type
19\/?17 IZI"/SI 1. FL 33157 M. Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
o -2 gistered 1 Retum Receipt for Merchandise
B Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2‘ Artinln_l\h imhar

m_ i 11i°003:0500: 0004

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Beceipt T 402505-02-M-154¢
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so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

. m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Recelv
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse b\éig

O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:
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1
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also comple{é
item 4 if'Restricted Delivery is desired. _
& Print your name and address on the reverse

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A: Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Deljvery 1 -

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signgiure
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

A

. - O Agent
X MMLM /’/é() [ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different fromi item 17 [ Yes

7001 US}ED 000L 7975 99313

PS Form 3811, July 1999
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(ﬁ AIRS ID # 0250732 \
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4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
— — e bakhall

Domestic Return Hecelpt
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Il SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION .

® Complete items 1, 2 and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted" Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Print C ar/y) B. Date of Delivery 2

3- %o

A: Received by (Please

JUana

C. Signature
O Agent

Jiutiiiy
X\/W )4/ /"’a’cl O Addressee

D. s delivery address different from item 12 3 Yes

1. Amd? Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
" AIRSID# 0250732
' VOGUE 1 HR,CLEANERS
OSCAR A SARMIENTO
9877 SW 184 ST :
MIAMI FL 8. ;?Mce Type
33157 Certified Mait [ Express Mait
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
2. A

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

| |
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!
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